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Persons Deviation
Hispanic % 

of Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Anglo % of 

Total 
Population

Black % of 
Total 

Population

Asian % of 
Total 

Population

Other 
% of 
Total 
Pop.

Ideal 
Size Hispanic ANGLO Black Haw 

Pac. Isl.
Asian

HAW/ 
PAC % 

of Total 
Pop.

Other
Two or 
More 
Races

AM 
Indian
Native

IND / 
NAT %   

TOT 
Pop.

Two or 
More 

Races % 
Tot Pop

District

3,6601 1.87% 56.45% 29.95% 10.87% 0.25% 0.49%3,593 2,066 1,096 398 9 1 0.03% 18 639 0.25% 1.72%

3,7472 4.29% 64.50% 27.14% 5.47% 0.80% 0.24%3,593 2,417 1,017 205 30 0 0.00% 9 5514 0.37% 1.47%

3,5673 -0.72% 39.95% 52.06% 2.64% 0.81% 0.42%3,593 1,425 1,857 94 29 0 0.00% 15 13017 0.48% 3.64%

3,3974 -5.45% 49.72% 39.42% 6.86% 0.82% 0.35%3,593 1,689 1,339 233 28 1 0.03% 12 921 0.03% 2.71%

14371 / 4 = 3593Ideal Size:
14,371Total Population:

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.Overall Deviation: 

14,371 7,597 52.86% 5,309 36.94% 930 6.47% 96 0.67% 41 0.29% 2 0.01% 54 0.38% 340 2.37%TOTAL:

9.74%
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Total 
VAPDistrict

% 
Hispanic 

VAP

% Anglo 
VAP

% Black 
VAP

% Asian 
VAP

% Other 
VAP

Hispanic 
VAP

Anglo 
VAP Black VAP HAW/PAC 

VAP
Asian 
VAP 

% 
HAW/PAC 

VAP

Other 
VAP

AM IND 
NATIVE 

VAP

% AM IND 
NATIVE 

VAP

Two or 
More 

Races VAP

% Two or 
more VAP

1 2,974 52.02% 12.07% 0.30%1,547 8 1 0.03% 933.42% 359 0.27% 8 0.27% 48 1.61%994

2 2,781 60.45% 6.18% 0.04%1,681 25 0 0.00% 130.60% 172 0.90% 13 0.47% 38 1.37%851

3 2,763 35.98% 2.64% 0.11%994 21 0 0.00% 356.75% 73 0.76% 17 0.62% 87 3.15%1,568

4 2,577 45.98% 7.26% 0.31%1,185 23 1 0.04% 843.62% 187 0.89% 1 0.04% 47 1.82%1,124

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.* VAP - Voting Age Population

1.98%5,407 48.73% 4,537 40.89% 791 7.13% 77 0.69% 39 0.35% 2 0.02% 21 0.19% 22011,095TOTAL:
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DeviationPersons
Hispanic % 

of Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
White % of 

Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Black % of 

Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Asian % of 

Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Other % of 

Total 
Population

Ideal SizeDistrict

3,6601 1.87% 56.45% 29.95% 0.25% 2.49%3,593 10.87%

3,7472 4.29% 64.50% 27.14% 0.80% 2.08%3,593 5.47%

3,5673 -0.72% 39.95% 52.06% 0.81% 4.54%3,593 2.64%

3,3974 -5.45% 49.72% 39.42% 0.82% 3.12%3,593 6.86%

Ideal Size:
14,371Total Population:

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.Overall Deviation:

14,371 52.86% 36.94% 6.47% 0.67% 3.04%

9.74%

TOTAL:

14371 / 4 = 3593
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Total VAP*District
Hispanic % 

of Total VAP
Non-Hispanic 

Anglo % of 
Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 
Black % of 
Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 
Asian % of 
Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 
Other % of 
Total VAP

2.22%2,974 52.02% 33.42% 12.07% 0.27%1
1.87%2,781 60.45% 30.60% 6.18% 0.90%2
3.87%2,763 35.98% 56.75% 2.64% 0.76%3
2.21%2,577 45.98% 43.62% 7.26% 0.89%4

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.* VAP - Voting Age Population

11,095 0.69%7.13%40.89%48.73% 2.54%
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